00.26.1 10-12-2000 FORM PTO-U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 101485540 To the Honorable Commissione. ned original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to Continental Bank, N.A. Name: Viskase Corporation _ Individual(s) Association Internal Address: _ General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 6855 W. 65th Street _ Corporation-State City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: _ Other _ _ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Association _ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Pennsylv _ Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Change of Name representative designation is attached: _ Yes _ No X Other Release of Security Interest (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: August 31, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 967,479 822,192 765,697 773,682 Additional numbers attached: Yes_X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Name: Timothy J. Engling, Registration No. 39,970 \$ 160 Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson X Enclosed Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0913 Under and Overpayments Only h duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit a DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Engling September 15, 2000 Date Name of Person Signing Signature poer of pages comprising cover sheet one Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 10/13/2000 MTHAI1 00000072 967479 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 40.00****0P 01 C:481 Washington, D.C. 20231 Pathic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Managemore and Budget, Paperwork

Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADENARK REEL: 002154 FRAME: 0318

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IS DATED AS OF August 31, 2000 by Bank of America, N.A. ("BofA"), successor in interest to Continental Bank N.A. ("Continental").

WHEREAS, in connection with one or more credit agreements or loan facilities between Viskase Corporation ("Viskase") and Continental, Viskase previously granted Continental a security interest in, among other things, some or all of Viskase's intellectual property assets;

WHEREAS, BofA has agreed to terminate and release the security interest in Viskase's intellectual property as described below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BofA hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Termination and Release</u>. BofA hereby terminates and releases any and all security interests in and/or liens on any intellectual property assets of Viskase, which were granted pursuant to documentation between Viscase and Continental, including but not limited to the patents and trademark registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto, whether or not such security interests or liens are recorded in the USPTO, effected as of the date first set forth above.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. BofA hereby covenants and agrees that at any time and from time to time it will promptly execute and deliver to Viskase such further assurances, instruments and documents at Viskase's expense and take such further actions as Viskase may reasonably request in order to carry out the full intent and purpose of this Release of Security Interest, including without limitation any documents to be recorded in the USPTO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BofA has executed this Release of Security Interest to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor in interest to Continental Bank, N.A.

Title: Managina Director

#335902

TRADEMARK REEL: 002154 FRAME: 0319

SCHEDULE A

United States Patent Nos.:

- 4,828,891
- 4,798,751
- 4,784,863
- 4,758,463
- 4,740,400
- 4,737,391
- 4,734,327
- 4,714,638
- D292,888
- 4,675,364

#335902

RECORDED: 09/25/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002154 FRAME: 0320